	Form PTO-1619A	Attorney Docket No.: F077		
	Office 02 - 27	- 2002 Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark		
SIPA	TO: The Commissioner of Patents:	al document(s) or copy(ies).		
1011 E 3	Submission Type 10198	4640 al document(s) or copy(les).		
FED	Submission Type $\begin{array}{c c} X \text{ New} & 2-15-0 \\ \hline \end{array}$	X Assignment Security Agreement		
FEB 1 5 2002	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name		
E. Ce	Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Merger		
A TRADEM OF LET	Reel # Frame #	Other		
	Conveying Party(ies)	Receiving Party(ies)		
	First Party	Name (line 1): FEI Company		
	Name: Drew Procyk Execution Date: Jan. 17, 2002	Address: 7451 N.W. Evergreen Pkwy City: Hillsboro State: OR Zip: 97124-5830		
	Execution Bate. 3an. 17, 2002	-		
		If Document to be recorded is an assignment to a receiving party not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be separate		
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties is attached.	document from assignment document.)		
	Pages: Enter the total number of pages of the attached conv	veyance document, including any attachments: 3		
ĺ	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Patent Application No.: 09/982,110			
	Total Number of Properties Involved: One			
	Correspondent Name and Address			
	Name: Michael O. Scheinberg Address: PO Box 164140, Austin, TX 78716-4140			
	<b>Telephone:</b> (512) 328-9510 <b>Facsimile</b> : (512) 306-1963			
	Fee Amount: Fee amount for properties listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
	Method of Payment: X Enclosed Deposit Account No. 50-1635			
	Authorizat	ion to charge Additional Fees: X YES NO		
	Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowled any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges	dge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and to deposit account are authorized as indicated herein.		
	1/18/02			
	Michael O. Scheinberg Date			
	<u> </u>			
05/56/5005 FMMETTE	R 00000061 09982110			
01/FC:581	40.00 DP			
	]			
1	/			
\	/			

**PATENT** REEL: 012601 FRAME: 0362

ASS	IGNN	<b>JEN</b>	JT
/T.L.J.L.J.		V I I J I '	4 I

WHEREAS, we,]	Robert L. Gerlach of Portland, OR,				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Paul Tesch of Portland, OR,				
<del>-</del>	Noel Paul Martin of Hillsboro, OR,				
	Walter Skoczylas of Aloha, OR, and				
	Drew Procyk of Post Mills, VT				
hereafter referred to as app	olicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled				
	"Focused Ion Beam System"				
Fo	r which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
X	ct. 17, 2001, Application Number 09/982,110				
for	which an application for a United States patent was executed				
on_	,and				
	Whereas, <u>FEI Company</u> of <u>Hillsboro</u> , <u>OR</u> , herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is <u>FEI Company</u> ,7451 NW Evergreen Parkway, <u>Hillsboro</u> , <u>OR</u> , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title				
and interest in the same;					
	consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt and sufficiency thereof is				
	other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do				
, -	to said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United				
	title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in				
•	authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said				
	d assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole				
	e use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which				
said Patent may be granted and sale not been made.	, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by me had this assignment				
and sale not been made.					
EXECUTED on the date in	ndicated below:				
Date:	By:				
	Robert L. Gerlach				
State of Oregon )	SS:				
County of Washington )					
county of washington j					
Defens ma narganal	by appeared said Dahart I. Garlash, and saknovyladged the foregains instrument [				
<u>-</u>	lly appeared said Robert L. Gerlach, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument				
<u>-</u>	lly appeared said Robert L. Gerlach, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument this day of 2001.				
<u>-</u>					
<u>-</u>					
<u>-</u>	this day of 2001.				
<u>-</u>	this day of 2001.  Notary Public				
<u>-</u>	this day of 2001.				
-	this day of 2001.  Notary Public				

Page 1 of 3

EXPONETED d.	1 h.al
EXECUTED on the date indicate	d below:
Date:	By:Paul Tesch
State of Oregon ) SS: County of Washington )	Paul Tesch
Before me personally app his free act and deed this	eared said Paul Tesch, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be day of 2001.
	Notary Public My commission expires:
EXECUTED on the date indicate	ed below:
Date:	By:
State of Oregon ) SS: County of Washington )	Noel Paul Martin
	peared said Noel Paul Martin, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument day of 2001.
	Notary Public My commission expires:

Page 2 of 3

EXECUTED on the date indicated below:		
EALECTED on the date material		
Date:	By:	
	By: Walter Skoczylas	
State of Oregon ) SS:		
County of Washington )		
	red said Walter Skoczylas, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	
to be his free act and deed this	day of 2001.	
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires:	
EXECUTED on the date indicated	below:	
Date: 1/17/02 NEW Harmpshire State of Vermont ) SS: 047-80	By:	
New Hampshire	Drew Procyk	
State of Vermont ) SS: 091-8	0-3298	
County of O <del>range</del> )		
Before me personally appear	ared said Drew Procyk, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	
his free act and deed this 17 da	y of <u>Vanuary</u> 2002.	
	MARGARET LODER-EVANS Notary Public, New Hampshire My Commission Expires October 27, 2004	
	• A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	Margaret loder Evens	
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires: $10/3 + 1/3004$	

Page 3 of 3